

210 N. Park Ave. Winter Park, FL

> Future Telecom, Inc. 17 State Street, Suite 800 New York, NY 10004

32789

P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Tel: 407-740-8575 Fax: 407-740-0613 tmi@tminc.com

RECEIVED

Via Overnight Delivery

March 8, 2005

Policy Division International Bureau

RECEIVED & INSPECTED

MAR 9 - 2005 FCC - MAILROOM

Mr. George Li

Federal Communications Commission International Facilities Division 9300 East Hampton Drive Capital Heights, MD 20743

17C-214-20000410-00220

Re: Future Telecom, Inc. formerly known as Futur Telecom America, Inc.

Dear Mr. Li:

follows: Future Telecom, Inc. This is to inform you that Futur Telecom America, Inc. has changed its corporate name to The Company also has a new address, phone and fax numbers as

Futur Telecom America, Inc.

17 State Street

Suite 800

New York, NY 10004 Phone: 646-356-0

Fax:

646-356-0400 646-536-0444

update your records to reflect this change. All other information including corporate officers and stockholders remain the same. Please

at rnorton@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. questions regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or via email and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose. Any Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter

Sincerely,

Robin Norton, Consultant to

RN/bc

Future Telecom, Inc.

cc: Stanislas de Magnienville, Future

file: Future - FCC - IXC

tms: FCCi0501



Via Overnight Delivery April 12, 2006

New York, New York 10018 35 West 36th Street, 7th Floor Future Telecom, Inc.

RECEIVED & INSPECTED FCC - MAILROOM APR 1 3 2006

P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

tmi@tminc.com Fax: 407-740-0613 Tel: 407-740-8575

Mr. George Li

32789

Winter Park, FL 210 N. Park Ave.

Capital Heights, MD 20743 9300 East Hampton Drive International Facilities Division Federal Communications Commission

Surrender of International Telecommunications Authority

RE:

ITC-214-2000410-00220

Future Telecom, Inc.

RECEIVED

International Bureau

Policy Division

Dear Mr. Li:

International Telecommunications Authority. advise the Federal Communications Commission that the Company wishes to surrender its The original and five (5) copies of this letter is submitted on behalf of Future Telcom, Inc. to

10, 2000. Future Telecom, Inc. received its International Certificate, ITC-214-2000410-00220, issued May

remaining. Therefore no customer notification is required. The Company has transferred its customers in compliance with FCC rules, and has no customers

letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for that purpose Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, file-stamped, the extra copy of this cover

email at <u>rnorton@tminc.com</u>. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Any questions regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or via

Sincerely,

Enclosure

Future Telecom, Inc.

Robin Norton, Consultant to

RN/bc

cc: Patrick Gentemann, Future

Clare Kretzman – Shipman and Goodwin

file: Future - FCC -International - IXC

tms: FCCi0601214